
REPORT OF THE CABINET 
 

C. DATES OF COUNCIL MEETINGS 2022/23 and 2023/24 
 

Introduction 
 

1. This report concerns the proposed dates for Council meetings in 2022/23 and 
2023/24. 

 
Background 
 
2. Standing Order 1(2) requires that in addition to the Annual Meeting of the 

Council and any meetings convened by the Chairman or members of the 
Council, meetings of the Council for the transaction of general business shall 
be held on such days as may be determined by the Council at its Annual 
Meeting on the recommendation of the Cabinet.  A date so determined may 
be varied by the Cabinet.  Dates for the 2023/24 municipal year have been 
included in order to provide members with advance notice of future meetings. 

 
3. The recommendation of the Cabinet on this matter is set out in the motion 

which appears below: - 
 

(Motion to be moved: 
 
That Council meetings in 2022/23 and 2023/24 be held on the 
following dates: - 
 

 Wednesday 6 July 2022  

 Wednesday 28 September 2022  

 Wednesday 7 December 2022  

 Wednesday 22 February 2023 (to consider the budget)  

 Wednesday 17 May 2023 (Annual meeting) 

 Wednesday 5 July 2023  

 Wednesday 27 September 2023  

 Wednesday 6 December 2023 

 Wednesday 21 February 2024 (to consider the budget)  

 Wednesday 15 May 2024 (Annual meeting) 

 

Mr N. J. Rushton 
Leader of the Council 

 
Background Papers 
 

Report to the Cabinet, 26 April 2022 – Dates of Council meetings. 

https://politics.leics.gov.uk/documents/s168679/Council%20dates.pdf  
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